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NON-RESIDENT(1) VEHICLES ENTERING CANADA 

Source: Reports from Border Offices of the Department of National Revenue 

JUNE 1969 

During June 1969, a total of 1,319,315 vehicles registered in other countries entered Canada, 
an increase of 0.7 per cent over June 1968. The increase in long-term traffic for the month was 
slightly higher at 1.5 per cent. Cumulative figures for the period January - June show increases of 
1.1 per cent in total traffic and 9.0 per cent in vehicles remaining one or more nights in Canada. 

Province of entry 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec ,. 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia .... 
Yukon Territory 

Canada 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
'New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon Territory .,... 

Canada 

Total entries 

1968 

1 
153 
130 
860 
31 
10 
14 
102 
4 

,630 
,990 
,429 
,817 
,016 
,431 
,907 
,550 
,504 

1,310,274 

1969 

1,907 
157,750 
143,281 
843,782 
31,550 
10,693 
15,264 
110,957 
4,131 

1,319,315 

% change 
1969 

17. 
2. 
9. 
2. 
1. 
2. 
2.4 
8.2 
8.3 

+ 0.7 

Long-term traffic(2) 

1968 

1,630 
25,932 
54,054 
268,182 
15,123 
5,369 
10,047 
57,561 
3.826 

441.724 

1969 

1.907 
23.324 
60.844 
263,171 
15,541 
5.712 
10,464 
63.957 
3,406 

448,326 

7. change 
1969 

17. 
10. 
12. 
1. 
2. 
6. 
4. 
11. 
11. 

+ 1.5 

January - June 

2,232 
660,289 
516,160 

3,086,310 
99,569 
35,589 
35,588 
365,153 
9,754 

4,810,644 

2,558 
674,786 
548,787 

3,075,018 
104,815 
33,386 
37,806 
378,052 
9,060 

4,864,268 

14.6 
2.2 
6.3 
0.4 
5.3 
6.2 
6.2 
3.5 
7.1 

1.1 

2,232 
61,425 
173,794 
591,756 
38,761 
11,271 
17,848 
150,894 
8,343 

1,056,324 

2.558 
59.054 
191.517 
653,835 
36.656 
11.762 
19.732 
169.109 
7,236 

1,151,459 

14.6 
3.9 
10.2 
10.5 
5.4 
4.4 
10.6 
12.1. 
13.3 

+ 9.0 

(1) Non-resident refers to vehicles registered in countries other than Canada and includes automobiles, 
taxis, motorcycles, bicycles and all other vehicles except trucks used commercially. Data for 1969 
are subject to revision. 

(2) Vehicles remaining one or more nights in Canada. Included in total entries. 
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