CATALOGUE No.

66-002

MONTHLY

# DOMINION BUREAU OF STATISTICS

## OTTAWA - CANADA

### Published by Authority of the Minister of Trade and Commerce.

Vol. 22, No. 6

Price: 10 cents, \$1.00 a year

#### NON-RESIDENT(1) VEHICLES ENTERING CANADA

#### Source: Reports from Border Offices of the Department of National Revenue

JUNE 1969

During June 1969, a total of 1,319,315 vehicles registered in other countries entered Canada, an increase of 0.7 per cent over June 1968. The increase in long-term traffic for the month was slightly higher at 1.5 per cent. Cumulative figures for the period January - June show increases of 1.1 per cent in total traffic and 9.0 per cent in vehicles remaining one or more nights in Canada.

Province of entry	Total entries			Long-term traffic(2)		
	1968	1969	% change 1969	1968	1969	% change 1969
Newfoundland	, _	_	_	_		
rince Edward Island	-	_	-		-	-
Nova Scotia	1,630	1,907	+ 17.0	1,630	1,907	+ 17.0
New Brunswick	153,990	157,750	+ 2.4	25,932	1 1	
luebec	130,429	143,281	+ 2.4	54,054	23,324	- 10.1
Ontario	860,817	843,782	- 2.0		60,844	+ 12.6
fanitoba	31.016	31,550	+ 1.7	268,182	263,171	- 1.9
Saskatchewan	10,431	10,693	+ 1.7 + 2.5	15,123	15,541	+ 2.8
lberta	14,907	15,264	. –	5,369	5,712	+ 6.4
British Columbia				10,047	10,464	+ 4.2
ukon Territory	102,550	110,957	+ 8.2	57,561	63,957	+ 11,1
tokon ferricory	4,504	4,131	- 8.3	3,826	3,406	- 11.0
Canada	1,310,274	1,319,315	+ 0.7	441,724	448,326	+ 1.5
	January - June					
lewfoundland	-	-	-	-	-	· _
rince Edward Island	-		-	-	- 1	-
lova Scotia	2,232	2,558	+ 14.6	2,232	2,558	+ 14.6
lew Brunswick	660,289	674,786	+ 2.2	61,425	59,054	- 3.9
uebec	516,160	548,787	+ 6.3	173,794	191,517	+ 10.2
ntario	3,086,310	3,075,018	- 0.4	591,756	653,835	+ 10.5
lanitoba	99,569	104,815	+ 5.3	38,761	36,656	- 5.4
askatchewan	35,589	33,386	- 6.2	11,271	11,762	+ 4.4
lberta	35,588	37,806	+ 6.2	17,848	19,732	+ 10.6
ritish Columbia	365,153	378,052	+ 3.5	150,894	169,109	+ 12.1
ukon Territory	9,754	9,060	- 7.1	8,343	7,236	- 1-3.3
Canada	4,810,644	4,864,268	+ 1.1	1,056,324	1,151,459	+ 9.0

(1) Non-resident refers to vehicles registered in countries other than Canada and includes automobiles, taxis, motorcycles, bicycles and all other vehicles except trucks used commercially. Data for 1969 are subject to revision.

(2) Vehicles remaining one or more nights in Canada. Included in total entries.

Balance of Payments and Financial Flows Division Travel Statistics Section

July 1969 2307-501



.

.

. . .